HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGYAND THE ENVIRONMENT

February 14, 2008 Hearing Room F
1:00 PM Tapes 9-10

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair
Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer
Rep. Bill Garrard
Rep. Tobias Read
Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Community Water Systems update — Informational Meeting
Wastewater Permitting Program — Informational Meeting
Klamath Basin Restoration Agreement — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 9A
003 Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:02 p.m.
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEMS UPDATE — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
015 Gail Shibley, Administrator, Public Health Division, Department
of Human Services (EXHIBITS A, B)
209 Chair Dingfelder
210 Rep. Smith
214 Ms. Shibley
258 Rep. Smith
265 Ms. Shibley
270 Chair Dingfelder
275 Rep. Smith
280 Ms. Shibley
294 Rep. Smith
299 Chair Dingfelder
WASTEWATER PERMITTING PROGRAM — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
331 Neil Mullane, Interim Water Quality Administrator, Department
of Environmental Quality (EXHIBITS C, D, E)
9A 432 Chair Dingfelder
433 Mr. Mullane
10A 001 Mr. Mullane continues
002 Chair Dingfelder
012 Mr. Mullane
020 Chair Dingfelder
021 Mr. Mullane

032 Chair Dingfelder
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144
145
152
181
184
190
192
203
207
223
242
253
256
258
268
299
313
330
337
341
344
368

Mr. Mullane
Chair Dingfelder
Vice-Chair Cannon
Mr. Mullane

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Mullane

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Mullane

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Mullane
Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Mullane
Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Mullane
Vice-Chair Burley
Mr. Mullane
Vice-Chair Burley
Mr. Mullane
Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Mullane
Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Mullane
Chair Dingfelder

KLAMATH BASIN RESTORATION AGREEMENT - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

9B

10B

395
400
409

416
420
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001
266
277
001
083
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135
144

166
169
192
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209

Rep. Cliff Bentz, House District 60

Chair Dingfelder

Suzanne Knapp, Governor’s Natural Resources Office
(EXHIBIT F)

Chair Dingfelder

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT G)
Ms. Knapp

Ms. Knapp continues

Chair Dingfelder

Mark Goebel, President, Sustainable Northwest

Mr. Goebel continues

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Garrard

Ms. Knapp

Rep. Garrard

Chair Dingfelder

Tom Paul, Deputy Director, Oregon Water Resources
Department

Rep Garrard

Mr. Paul

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Paul

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Paul

Rep. Garrard

Chair Dingfelder



220 Vice-Chair Burley

237 Chair Dingfelder

242 Roger Nicholson, President, Resource Conservancy

314 Chair Dingfelder

315 Edward Bartel, President, Klamath Project Water Users
(EXHIBIT H)

349 Chair Dingfelder adjourns the meeting at 3:00 p.m.
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Community Water Systems Update, Power Point presentation, Gail Shibley, 4 pp
Community Water Systems Update, Pipeline Newsletter, Gail Shibley, 8 pp

Wastewater Permitting Program, written testimony, Neil Mullane, 4 pp

Wastewater Permitting Program, DEQ Report on Water Quality Program, Neil Mullane, 31
pp

Wastewater Permitting Program, Fact Sheet on SB 45 Water Quality Permit Program
Improvements, Neil Mullane, 2 pp

Klamath Basin Restoration Agreement, Power Point presentation, Suzanne Knapp, 11pp
Klamath Basin Restoration Agreement, Hoopa Valley Tribal Council Summary of Draft #11
of Proposed Klamath River Basin Agreement, staff, 5 pp

Klamath Basin Restoration Agreement, Chart 1, Edward Bartel, 1 pp



