HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGYAND THE ENVIRONMENT

February 14, 2008 1:00 PM Hearing Room F Tapes 9 - 10

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair
	Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice Chair
	Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice Chair
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
	Rep. Bill Garrard
	Rep. Tobias Read
	Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Community Water Systems update – Informational Meeting Wastewater Permitting Program – Informational Meeting Klamath Basin Restoration Agreement – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 9A		
	003	Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:02 p.m.
COMMUNIT	Y WATER SYSTEMS	<u> UPDATE – INFORMATIONAL MEETING</u>
	015	Gail Shibley, Administrator, Public Health Division, Department of Human Services (EXHIBITS A, B)
	209	Chair Dingfelder
	210	Rep. Smith
	214	Ms. Shibley
	258	Rep. Smith
	265	Ms. Shibley
	270	Chair Dingfelder
	275	Rep. Smith
	280	Ms. Shibley
	294	Rep. Smith
	299	Chair Dingfelder
WASTEWAT	ER PERMITTING PR	<u> OGRAM – INFORMATIONAL MEETING</u>
	331	Neil Mullane, Interim Water Quality Administrator, Department
		of Environmental Quality (EXHIBITS C, D, E)
9A	432	Chair Dingfelder
	433	Mr. Mullane
10A	001	Mr. Mullane continues
	002	Chair Dingfelder
	012	Mr. Mullane
	020	Chair Dingfelder
	021	Mr. Mullane
	032	Chair Dingfelder

	034	Mr. Mullane
	144	Chair Dingfelder
	145	Vice-Chair Cannon
	152	Mr. Mullane
	181	Rep. Garrard
	184	Mr. Mullane
	190	Rep. Garrard
	190	Mr. Mullane
	203	Rep. Garrard
	203	Mr. Mullane
	223	Chair Dingfelder
	242	Mr. Mullane
	242	
	233 256	Chair Dingfelder Mr. Mullane
	258	Vice-Chair Burley
	268	Mr. Mullane
	299	Vice-Chair Burley
	313	Mr. Mullane
	330	Chair Dingfelder
	337	Mr. Mullane
	341	Chair Dingfelder
	344	Mr. Mullane
	368	Chair Dingfelder
<u>KLAMATH BAS</u>		<u>GREEMENT – INFORMATIONAL MEETING</u>
	395	Rep. Cliff Bentz, House District 60
	400	Chair Dingfelder
	409	Suzanne Knapp, Governor's Natural Resources Office
	416	(EXHIBIT F) Chair Dingfelder
	420	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT G)
	425	Ms. Knapp
9B	423 001	Ms. Knapp continues
7D	266	Chair Dingfelder
	277	Mark Goebel, President, Sustainable Northwest
10B	001	Mr. Goebel continues
100	083	Chair Dingfelder
	090	Rep. Garrard
	120	Ms. Knapp
	125	Rep. Garrard
	135	Chair Dingfelder
	144	Tom Paul, Deputy Director, Oregon Water Resources
	111	Department
	166	Rep Garrard
	169	Mr. Paul
	192	Rep. Garrard
	192	Mr. Paul
	201	Rep. Garrard
	201 202	Mr. Paul
	202 208	Rep. Garrard
	208	Chair Dingfelder
	4V7	

220	Vice-Chair Burley
237	Chair Dingfelder
242	Roger Nicholson, President, Resource Conservancy
314	Chair Dingfelder
315	Edward Bartel, President, Klamath Project Water Users
	(EXHIBIT H)
349	Chair Dingfelder adjourns the meeting at 3:00 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Community Water Systems Update, Power Point presentation, Gail Shibley, 4 pp
- B. Community Water Systems Update, Pipeline Newsletter, Gail Shibley, 8 pp
- C. Wastewater Permitting Program, written testimony, Neil Mullane, 4 pp
- D. Wastewater Permitting Program, DEQ Report on Water Quality Program, Neil Mullane, 31 pp
- E. Wastewater Permitting Program, Fact Sheet on SB 45 Water Quality Permit Program Improvements, Neil Mullane, 2 pp
- F. Klamath Basin Restoration Agreement, Power Point presentation, Suzanne Knapp, 11pp
- G. Klamath Basin Restoration Agreement, Hoopa Valley Tribal Council Summary of Draft #11 of Proposed Klamath River Basin Agreement, staff, 5 pp
- H. Klamath Basin Restoration Agreement, Chart 1, Edward Bartel, 1 pp